### **STARLIGHTERS**

2740 Arapaho Drive Happy Jack, AZ 86024

### **2024 Auxiliary Leaders**

Chair

Kathy Terrell (480) 231-9175

kathyterrell93@gmail.com

Vice President

Kelly Hobel

(602) 478-3328

kelly.a.hobel@tds.net

**Secretary** 

Judy Mullikin-Fernandez (480) 688-9424

judithhiking@hotmail.com

"Bean Counter"

Naïla Erwin

(928) 814-6084

moxie.solo.4@gmail.com

# Merchandise Committee

Kelly Hobel Janet Pendell

**Breakfast Committee** 

Linda McDermott Sally Butler

Starshine Project
Naïla Erwin

# 2024 MEETINGS

Fridays: 10:00 AM

March 8

**Business Meeting** 

April 12

**Business Meeting** 

May 10

Highway Clean-up,

Potluck & Meeting

June 07

**Business Meeting** 

July 12

Lunch & Meeting

August 09

**Business Meeting** 

September 13

Highway Clean-up

Potluck & Meeting

October 11

**Business Meeting** 

November 08

**Business Meeting** 

December 13 (2nd Friday)

**Christmas Lunch** 

YOU ARE INVITED TO JOIN THE STARLIGHTERS



Our first business meeting of 2024 is Friday, March 8<sup>th</sup> at **The Starlight Pines Community Center.** 

All ladies on the mountain are welcome to join.

## Please come!

Share your ideas and suggestions for our 2024 projects plus have great time supporting our mountain-top community.

# ABOUT THE STARLIGHTERS

The Starlighters Auxiliary is a community-wide organization that hosts a variety of activities. Membership is open to anyone who is willing to help with our events. It can be a couple of hours once a month helping with a community breakfast or merchandise sale; a half-day helping with a highway clean-up; or a full day helping with a boutique. Whatever time you can give is appreciated.

We donate the profit from the sale of merchandise, breakfasts and various events to help non-profit charities in Happy Jack, Flagstaff, Winslow, Payson and Santa Rosa, California. To date, the Starlighters have contributed over \$74,000 dollars!

Meetings and events are held monthly, February through December and have included lunches, shopping trips and tours.

# **MISSION STATEMENT**

The Starlighters Auxiliary is a committee of the Starlight Pines Homeowners Association but welcomes any full or part-time resident in the Happy Jack area.

"The purpose of this organization shall be to promote and to advance the welfare of the Starlight Pines **Homeowners** Association through wavs approved by the membership of the Auxiliary and the Board of Directors of the Association. This purpose shall be accomplished by service to the Association and through fund-raising in a manner satisfactory **SPHOA** to the governing board and in harmony with the community."

At the end of the year, the funds we raise are allocated and voted on at a a Starighters business meeting. They are then presented to and approved by the Starlight Pines Homeowners Association's Board of Directors.

# WE HOPE TO CREATE COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT BY COOPERATION, SERVICE AND FRIENDSHIP.

Funds raisers and projects have included:

- \* Aluminum can recycling
- \* Twice yearly highway cleanup
- \* Sale of Happy Jack merchandise
- \* Community breakfasts (4th Saturdays: February through October)
- \* Boutiques
- \* Yard Sales
- \* Bake Sales
- \* Food Handler and Food Manager certifications
- \*Starlight Pines ID vehicle bumper stickers
- \* Starshine Projects:
   quilting, crocheting,
   sewing, clothing drives,
   hygiene kits and
   adopted families
- \* Silent auctions
- \* Community potlucks
- \* Pie & Ice Cream socials
- \* Theme dinners
- \* Personalized patio bricks
- \* Cook books.